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Price: $779,000 MLS Number: A11876188  Single Family - SOLD

11948 Glenmore Dr, Coral Springs, Florida 33071 USA

 Beds: 4    Baths: 3    Living Area: 3,078
 Lot Square Feet: 6,276    HOA Fees: $357    Year Built: 1995

 Community: EAGLE CREEK    Subdivision: EAGLE CREEK
 Date Sold: 11/13/2025  
 Elementary School: Westchester    Junior High: Sawgrass Spgs
 High School: Coral Glades High  



Beautiful 4BR/3BA home in the gated community at Eagle Trace. Nearly 3,000 sq ft with formal living & dining, open kitchen with granite counters, and spacious family room. Large primary suite with dual walk-in closets and spa-like bath. Private backyard
oasis with covered patioâ€”perfect for entertaining. Community pool, tennis & clubhouse. Fabulous golf neighborhood!24-hr security, top-rated schools, close to shopping & dining. NEW ROOF 2023 A must-see! Owner occupied. Please allow 2â€“4 hours
notice before scheduling showings through ShowingTime. More pictures coming soon.
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